
DESIGNS, TYPES AND FEATURES

DB:     Mounting in set, back to back

DF:     Mounting in set, face to face

KLR:  DB combination cone spacer

KR:    DF combination cup spacer

CONTACT ANGLE

C     Medium contact angle 17 ~ 24

D     Steep contact angle  25 ~ 45

           now replaced by  313xx  series

I.D.

X Demensions of series 320 & 329

       accord with W/ISO/R355

A:   Internal structure change

JR: Riveted cage

R:   With flange on outer ring

TOLERANCE CLASS OF TAPERED 
ROLLER BEARINGS

MOUNTING COMBINATIONS:

TYPE  CODE: 3     TYPE CODE   +    SIZE CODE

/P0: Equivalent to ABEC1

/P6:  Equivalent to ABEC3

/P5:  Equivalent to ABEC5

/P4:  Equivalent to ABEC7

/P2:  Equivalent to ABEC9
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Principal dimensions  (mm) 

Bearing Number

Basic Load Rating  (kN) 

Dynamic Cr Static Cor

Limiting Speed (rpm)

Grease Oil

Principal dimensions  (mm) 

Bearing Number

Basic Load Rating  (kN) 

Dynamic Cr Static Cor

Limiting Speed (rpm)

Grease Oil

Weight

Kg  

4140

Weight

Kg  
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Bearing Number

Dynamic Cr Static Cor

Limiting Speed (rpm)

Grease Oil

Principal dimensions  (mm) Basic Load Rating  (kN) 

Bearing Number

Dynamic Cr Static Cor

Limiting Speed (rpm)

Grease Oil

Principal dimensions  (mm) Basic Load Rating  (kN) 

4342

Weight

Kg  

Weight

Kg  
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Bearing Number

Dynamic Cr Static Cor

Limiting Speed (rpm)

Grease Oil

Weight

Kg  

Principal dimensions  (mm) Basic Load Rating  (kN) 

34.988

39.992

41.275

42.862

42.862

44.450

49.225

39.878

47.000

39.992

45.237

47.000

49.225

49.225

49.225

49.225

53.975

50.005

45.237

45.975

50.005

50.005

52.388

53.975

56.896

57.150

47.000

50.292

56.896

51.994

52.001

62.000

50.005

10.998

12.014

14.288

14.288

16.670

15.494

19.845

13.843

14.381

12.014

15.494

14.381

18.034

19.845

21.209

23.020

22.225

17.526

15.494

15.494

13.495

17.526

19.368

19.368

19.368

22.225

15.500

14.224

19.368

15.011

15.011

16.002

13.495

10.998

11.153

14.681

14.288

16.670

14.381

21.539

14.605

14.381

11.153

16.637

14.381

19.050

21.539

19.050

21.539

21.839

18.288

16.637

16.637

14.260

18.288

20.168

20.168

19.837

22.225

15.500

14.732

19.837

14.260

14.260

16.566

14.260

8.712

9.525

11.112

9.525

13.495

11.430

14.288

10.668

11.112

9.525

12.065

11.112

14.288

14.288

17.462

17.462

15.875

13.970

12.065

12.065

9.525

13.970

14.288

14.288

15.875

17.462

12.000

10.668

15.875

12.700

12.700

14.288

9.525

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.5

1.5

1.5

0.8

1.3

0.8

1.0

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.2

1.3

1.5

1.5

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.5

1.5

1.3

0.8

1.5

1.5

0.8

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.3

1.3

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.5

3.5

2.3

1.3

1.3

1.3

1.0

1.3

1.5

1.5

1.3

1.5

1.0

1.3

1.3

1.3

2.0

1.5

1.0

10.8

11.9

18.3

14.3

23.9

20.8

34.5

19.5

20.8

11.9

25.5

20.8

34.5

34.5

34.5

34.5

37.5

35.5

26.2

26.2

23.0

35.5

37.5

37.5

35.0

45.0

23.3

24.6

35.0

23.0

23.0

34.0

23.0

10500

9000

9500

8000

9000

8000

8000

9500

8000

9000

8500

8000

8000

8000

8000

8000

7000

7500

7500

8000

8000

7000

7500

7000

7000

6600

7500

6600

6600

7000

7000

5800

7000

10.4

12.7

16.9

14.2

23.3

20.9

34.0

19.5

20.9

12.7

25.9

20.9

34.0

34.0

34.0

34.0

36.5

37.0

30.5

30.5

24.9

37.0

40.0

40.0

37.5

47.0

27.0

29.0

37.5

24.9

24.9

36.5

24.9

14500

12500

12500

11500

12500

10500

10500

12500

10500

12500

11500

10500

10500

10500

10500

10500

9500

10500

10500

10500

9500

10500

9500

9500

9000

9000

10500

9500

9000

9500

9500

8000

9500

Bearing Number

Dynamic Cr Static Cor

Limiting Speed (rpm)

Grease Oil

Weight(Kg)  Principal dimensions  (mm) Basic Load Rating  (kN) 

15.875

17.462

19.050

21.430

22.000

22.225

22.606

23.812

24.981

25.000

L 21549

A 6062

03062

11590

17580

05062

09062

LM 11749

05068

A 6075

LM 11949

05075

09067

09078

09067

09074

21075

M 12649

LM 12749

LM 12749

07087

M 12648

1380

1380

1755

1280

LM 72849

L 44640

1779

07098

07098

17098

07097

L 21511

A 6157

03162

11520

17520

05175

09195

LM 11710

05185

A 6157

LM 11910

05185

09195

09195

09196

09194

21212

M 12610

LM 12710

LM 12711

07196

M 12610

1328

1329

1729

1220

LM 72810

L 44610

1729

07204

07205

17244

07196

Inner ring Outer ring

0.031

0.044

0.061

0.061

0.075

0.081

0.139

0.055

0.082

0.037

0.081

0.077

0.115

0.124

0.115

0.124

0.156

0.115

0.078

0.078

0.097

0.111

0.137

0.137

0.152

0.183

0.086

0.097

0143

0.085

0.085

0.165

0.085

0.018

0.031

0.035

0.040

0.048

0.039

0.065

0.028

0.047

0.031

0.044

0.047

0.065

0.065

0.085

0.082

0.097

0.059

0.038

0.043

0.035

0.059

0.067

0.082

0.102

0.106

0.046

0.039

0102

0.061

0.061

0.091

0.035

Inner 
ring

Outer
 ring

4544

14.50
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